

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
NDPS 48 of 23 (R 48/23)
WBND010028742023
WB00619

Order No. 19
dated 01.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons namely Abul Kalam Mondal and Tapas Das are not produced from J.C.

One witness namely SI Mehtab Ali is examined in part as PW 1 and discharged as per prayer of the Ld. Special P.P.

G.D Entry no 312 dated 14.05.2023, information to superior, permission from superior, G.D.Entry No 313 dated 14.05.2023, notices to witnesses, endorsement in notices, notices u/s 100 CrPC to accused persons are marked as Ext 1, Ext 2, Ext 3, Ext 4, Ext 5(series), Ext 5/1(series), Ext 6(series) respectively. Black colour bag, green colour bag, two mobile phones, mother alamats, cash, lebel of black colour bag, green colour bag, two mobile phones, mother alamats are marked as Mat Ext I, Mat Ext II, Mat Ext III, Mat Ext IV, Mat Ext V, Mat Ext VI, Mat Ext VII, Mat Ext VIII, Mat Ext IX, Mat Ext I/1, Mat Ext II/1, Mat Ext III/1, Mat Ext IV/1, Mat Ext V/1, Mat Ext VI/1, Mat Ext VII/1 and Mat Ext VIII/1 respectively.

To 24.04.2024 and 25.04.2024 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons is as before.

Original G.D book be returned after replacing the same with the certified copy with proper receipt.

Dictated & Corrected by me
Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar