

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
NDPS 48/23 (R 48/23)
WBND010028742023
WB00619

Order No. 27
Dated 13.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons are produced from J.C.

Prosecution files hazira of four witnesses namely C/159 Rajesh Halder, SI Subhankar Mondal, Insp. Indrajit Saha and C/ 932 Preetam Sengupta.

Out of them witness namely C/159 Rajesh Halder (PW 3) is cross examined in full by the Ld. Defence Advocate and then discharged.

Other three witnesses namely SI Subhankar Mondal, Insp. Indrajit Saha and C/ 932 Preetam Sengupta are examined and cross examined in full as PW 4, PW 5 and PW 6 and then discharged.

During examination command certificate, signature of PW 4 on seizure list, signature of PW 5 on the requisition letter, signature of PW 5 on seizure list of CDR, signature of PW 6 on the search list, signature of PW 6 on the seizure list, and signature of PW 6 on the inventory list, signature of PW 6 on the specimen seal are marked as Ext 15, Ext 16/1, Ext 17/1, Ext 18/1, Ext 7/3, Ext 8/3, Ext 10/3 and 11/2 respectively.

Signature of PW 6 on labels of mother alamats, sample packets are marked as Mat Ext I/4 to Mat Ext VIII/4 respectively.

To **04.02.2025, 05.02.2025 and 07.02.2025** for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar