

NDPS – 48/2023
CNR - WBND01-002874-2023
Present: Sri Chinmoy Chottopadhyay (WB 00676)

Order No.- 37
Dated – 04-07-2026

Both the accused persons namely Abdul Kalam Mondal and Tapas Das are produced through VC from Correctional Home and represented by their Ld Advocate. Ld Spl P.P. is also present.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons U.S. 313 Cr.PC.

Heard the submissions of the Spl PP and the Ld Defence Counsel and the case is adjourned for today.

To **24-07-2026** for examination of the accused persons US 313 Cr. P.C.

The accused persons are remanded to JC till the next date and directed to be produced physically.

Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar

Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar